

j  
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 9502/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2011 in CRP No.1485/2010, of The  
HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI BENCH)

M. MUTHUSAMY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. KRISHNAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Karuna Karan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After making submissions for a while, learned senior counsel  
appearing for the petitioner made a request for seven days' adjournment to  
enable him to ascertain the present status of the suit filed by his client.

The request of the learned senior counsel is accepted and hearing  
of this petition is adjourned to 13.07.2012.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
|Court Master  
|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
|Court Master  
|